OVERVIEW
Friday, October 12, 2001
(continued on page 2)
Unemployment rate unchanged
Employment rose slightly (+20,000) in September after three
consecutive months of small declines. However, the
unemployment rate was unchanged at 7.2%. Certain sectors
reported gains in employment, while others reported losses.

SUBJECT AREA Period Catalogue Price ($)
Title of product number (issue/subscription)
How to order products and services
To order Infomat or other products:
Please refer to the  •  Title  •  Catalogue number  • Volume number  • Issue number  • Your VISA or MasterCard number.
In Canada and outside Canada call: (613) 951-7277 or 1 800 267-6677
Fax your order to us: (613) 951-1584 or 1 877 287-4369
Or e-mail your order: order@statcan.ca
To order on the Internet:  Visit the Statistics Canada web site at www.statcan.ca and click on “Our products and services”.
To order by mail, write to:   Circulation Management, Statistics Canada, 120 Parkdale Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications.
Statistics Canada Regional Reference Centres provide a full range of the Agency’s products and services.
For the reference centre nearest you, check the blue pages of your telephone directory under Statistics Canada.
Authorized agents and bookstores also carry Statistics Canada’s catalogued publications.
For address changes: Please refer to your customer account number.
Visit Statistics Canada anytime at  www.statcan.ca.  Click on “Our products and services” to access the CANSIM database.  Or consult the tables in “Canadian
statistics”.
AGRICULTURE
Field crop reporting series: September estimates
  of production of principal field crops September 2001 22-002-XIB 11/66
Field crop reporting series: September estimates
  of production of principal field crops September 2001 22-002-XPB 15/88
Production of eggs August 2001 23-003-XPB 110
BUSINESS REGISTER
Canadian business patterns June 2001 61F0040XCB various
HEALTH STATISTICS
Postal code conversion file plus October 2001 82F0086XDB free
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS
National tourism indicators Q2 2001 13-009-XIB free
National tourism indicators Q2 2001 13-009-XPB free
National income and expenditure accounts Q2 2001 13-001-XIB 33/109
National income and expenditure accounts Q2 2001 13-001-XPB 44/145
INTERNATIONAL TRADE
Exports by commodity July 2001 65-004-XMB 37/361
Exports by commodity July 2001 65-004-XPB 78/773
INVESTMENT AND CAPITAL STOCK